5. Other than the name and the shareholder account number or uniform ID

56

number of the candidate, other words or marks are written on the ballot.

6. No shareholder account name (or name) or shareholder account number

(or ID number) is provided in the ballot to identify such candidate.

7. Two of more candidates filled in the same ballot.

Article 13: The voting rights shall be calculated on site immediately after the end of

the poll, and the chair shall announce on the site the list of persons elected

as directors.

Article 14: The Board of Directors of the Company will issue a notice of election to

all the elected directors.

Article 15: The ballots for the election shall be sealed with the signatures of the

monitoring personnel and kept in proper custody for at least one year.

Article 16: Other matters not stipulated in these Procedures shall be conducted in

accordance with the Company Act, the Company's articles of

incorporation and all relevant laws and regulations.

Article 17: These Procedures, and any amendments hereto, shall be implemented after

adoption by shareholders' meetings.

57

Tahsin Industrial Corporation

Shareholding Status of All Directors

As of April 18, 2023

Title Name Elected Date

Shareholding while elected Current shareholding

Shares
Shareholding

ratio (%)
Shares Shareholding ratio (%)

Chairman of the Board Wu, Zi-Cong
Representative of Tah Quan

Investment Co., Ltd.
109.6.05 18,460,000  9.32% 9,500,000  9.59%

Deputy Chairman of

the Board
Hu, Po-Yi " 6,000,000  3.03% 1,700,961  1.72%

Directors Hu, Pie-Tuan
Representative of Tahsin

Chang Investment Co., Ltd.
" 5,088,300  2.57% 2,546,694  2.57%

Directors Liu, Wan-Cheng
Representative of Pinfan

Investment Co., Ltd.
" 3,000,000  1.52% 1,901,500  1.92%

Directors Hu, Bor-Chon " 2,700  0.00% 1,500  0.00%

Independent Director Lin, Ko-Wu  " 0  0.00% 0  0.00%

Independent Director Yang,Te-Wang  " 19  0.00% 9  0.00%

Independent Director Yang, Kuo-Shu  " 0  0.00% 0  0.00%

 Total   32,551,019   15,650,664

Total issued shares on June 05, 2020: 198,000,000 shares

Total issued shares on April 18, 2023: 99,099,000 shares
Notes:

3. The minimum required combined shareholding of all Directors by law: 7,927,920 shares. The combined shareholding of all Directors on April 18, 2023: 15,650,655 shares.

4. The Company has set up an Audit Committee, therefore it is not applicable for Supervisors to hold legally required number of shares.

5. Shares held by Independent Directors are not included in the number of shares held by Directors.

58

The Impact of Stock Dividend Issuance on Business